CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

HanStone

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2013 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.
Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit7.6.1,7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled
in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard

classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively
"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified

dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLIANCE

UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing

Product Name

HanStone

HanStone Tranquility
Aramis

Fusion

Epic

Crimson

Artemis Antique
Serenity

Fresco

Harmony

Anejo

Certification

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

GREENGUARD Gold Certified

Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified

Certified

Certificate
Number

4187-420

29021-420

29022-420

45053-420

45057-420

45060-420

45368-420

57551-420

57552-420

57553-420

67776-420

Certification Period

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

10/09/2007-
10/09/2021

05/26/2015-
10/09/2021

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively
"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified

dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

Majesty GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67777-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021
Rampart GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67778-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021
Argil GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67780-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021
Kindred GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67781-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021
Concord GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67782-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021
Ambrosial GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67783-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021
Arete GREENGUARD Gold Certified Certified 67784-420 05/26/2015-
10/09/2021

Please refer to current certificates on ul.com/spg for complete compliance information.

UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively
"Agreement”). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified
dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



