CERTIFICATEOF COMPLIANCE



HanStone

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2013 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA A7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit 7.6.1, 7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.



UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.

CERTIFICATEOF COMPLIANCE

UL GREENGUARD Certified Products Listing

Product Name	Certification	Status	Certificate Number	Certification Period	Restrictions
HanStone	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	4187-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
HanStone Tranquility	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	29021-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Aramis	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	29022-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Fusion	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	45053-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Epic	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	45057-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Crimson	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	45060-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Artemis Antique	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	45368-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Serenity	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	57551-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Fresco	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	57552-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Harmony	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	57553-420	10/09/2007- 10/09/2021	
Anejo	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67776-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	



CERTIFICATEOF COMPLIANCE

Majesty	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67777-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	
Rampart	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67778-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	
Argil	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67780-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	
Kindred	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67781-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	
Concord	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67782-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	
Ambrosial	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67783-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	
Arete	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	67784-420	05/26/2015- 10/09/2021	

Please refer to current certificates on ul.com/spg for complete compliance information.

